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Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from various State Governments including Government of Kerala under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana during the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the number of proposals cleared and pending, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): No proposals are received from State Governments or approved by Government under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY).
RKVY project proposals are considered and approved by the State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) headed by Chief Secretary of the respective State.

(b): Funds have been released to all the States for projects approved by the SLSCs during last 3 years, within their allocations.
Statement of allocations and funds released for the years 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 is at Annexure I.
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